10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

BILL LOCKYER
Attorney General of the State of California
DANIEL L. SIEGEL
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
MICHAEL CROW, State Bar No. 70498
VIRGINIA CAHILL, State Bar No. 99167
Deputy Attorneys General

1300 I Street

P.O. Box 944255

Sacramento, CA 94244-2550

Telephone: (916) 322-5647

Fax: (916) 327-2319
Attorneys for State of California, Santa Monica
Mountains Conservancy, and State of California 50*
District and Agricultural Association

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Coordination Proceeding
Special Title (Rule 1550(b))

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER
CASES
Included Actions:

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v.
Diamond Farming Co.

Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles,
Case No. BC 325 201

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v.
Diamond Farming Co.

Superior Court of California, County of Kern,
Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348

Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster
Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster

Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist.
Superior Court of California, County of Riverside,
consolidated Actions, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344
436, RIC 344 668

AND RELATED CROSS-ACTIONS

1

Judicial Council Coordination
Proceeding No. 4408

NOTICE OF POSTING OF
STATE DEFENDANTS’
ADMITTED TRIAL
EXHIBITS TO COURT’S
WEB SITE

NOTICE OF POSTING OF STATE DEFENDANTS’ ADMITTED TRIAL EXHIBITS TO COURT’S WEB SITE




Defendants State of California, the Santa Monica Mountains Conservancy, and the State of
California 50th District Agricultural Association (“State defendants”) hereby provide notice that the
State defendants’ admitted trial exhibits have been posted to the courts’ web site. The list of

exhibits, as marked by the court’s clerk, is as follows:

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Exhibit 51:  Resume of Robert Pierotti

Exhibit 52:  Boundaries of Antelope Valley Groundwater Basin (DWR Bulletin 118-2003).

Exhibit 53:  Boundaries of Antelope Valley Groundwater Basin (DWR Bulletin 118-1975),
with annotations "Holocene & Pleistocene sediments" and "Plio-Pleistocene
nonmarine sediments."

Exhibit 54:  California Geologic Map (CA Div. Mines & Geology, Jennings and Strand.
1969).

Exhibit 55:  Groundwater Elevation Contours in Northwestern Antelope Valley.

Exhibit 56:  Boundaries of Antelope Valley Groundwater Basin (DWR Bulletin 118-1975),
with annotations "1975 boundary," "Bulletin 118-03 basin boundary," "Blue
arrows show general groundwater flow direction," "Cottonwood fault," and
"Willow Springs fault."

Exhibit 57:  Bloyd, 1967, Fig. 10 (USGS) with blue directional arrows and red lines.

Exhibit 58:  Kunkel, 1962 (USGS) with annotation "Note southward flow gradient."

Exhibit 59:  Bouguer Gravity Anamoly Contours in the Western Antelope Valley

Exhibit60:  Bouguer Gravity Contour Map (CA Div. Mines & Geology, Hanna etal., 1974).

Exhibit 61:  Diblee, 1967 (USGS) Figure 70, Bouguer anomaly and generalized geologic
map of western Mojave Desert, with annotations.

Exhibit 62:  Diblee, 1967, Figure 77 (USGS) with annotation.

Exhibit 63:  Diblee, 1967, Figure 78 (USGS) with annotation.

Exhibit 64:  Diblee, 1967, Figure 79 (USGS) with annotation.

Exhibit 65:  Diblee, 1963, Plate 10 (USGS) with annotations.

Exhibit 66:  Diblee, 1963, Plate 10 cross-section C to C’ (USGS).

Exhibit 67 Diblee, 1963 Plate 10 (scale 1:62,500) with annotations "Middle Butte," Cross

2

NOTICE OF POSTING OF STATE DEFENDANTS’ ADMITTED TRIAL EXHIBITS TO COURT’S WEB SITE




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Exhibit 68:
Exhibit 69:
Exhibit 70:
Exhibit 71:

Exhibit 72

Exhibit 73:
Exhibit 74:

Section D-D’," and "Regina Oil Marsh 1: alluvium >3000 feet" (USGS)
Diblee, 1963, Plate 10 cross-section D-D’(USGS).

Duell, 1987, Plate 1 (USGS).

Bloyd, 1967, Figure 10 (USGS) (scale 1:126,720).

Diblee, 1963, Plate 10 (USGS) with annotation "3.5 mi gap between faults."
Diblee, 1963, Plate 10 (USGS) cross-section B-B’.

Antelope Valley Stream Gauges.

Antelope and Fremont Valley Gauging Stations.

DATED: October 18, 2006

Respectfully submitted,

BILL LOCKYER
Attorney General of the State of California

DANIEL L. SIEGEL
Supervising Deputy Attorney General

VIRGINIA A. CAHILL
Deputy Attorney General

/// L/ é’%f—

MiCHAEL L. CROW
Deputy Attorney General

Attorneys for State of California, Santa
Monica Mountains Conservancy, and State of
California 50™ District Agricultural
Association.

3

NOTICE OF POSTING OF STATE DEFENDANTS’ ADMITTED TRIAL EXHIBITS TO COURT’S WEB SITE




