1 2 3 4 5 6 7	BILL LOCKYER Attorney General of the State of California DANIEL L. SIEGEL Supervising Deputy Attorney General MICHAEL CROW, State Bar No. 70498 VIRGINIA CAHILL, State Bar No. 99167 Deputy Attorneys General 1300 I Street P.O. Box 944255 Sacramento, CA 94244-2550 Telephone: (916) 322-5647 Fax: (916) 327-2319 Attorneys for State of California, Santa Monica	
8	Mountains Conservancy, and State of California 50 <sup>th</sup> District and Agricultural Association	
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF CAL	IFORNIA
10	COUNTY OF LOS ANGE	
11	COUNTY OF LOS ANGL	ELES
	Coordination Proceeding	
12 13	Special Title (Rule 1550(b))	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
14	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES Included Actions:	NOTICE OF POSTING OF STATE DEFENDANTS' ADMITTED TRIAL
<ul><li>15</li><li>16</li><li>17</li></ul>	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325 201	EXHIBITS TO COURT'S WEB SITE
18 19 20	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348	
<ul><li>20</li><li>21</li><li>22</li></ul>	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist. Superior Court of California, County of Riverside,	
23	consolidated Actions, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668	
24	AND RELATED CROSS-ACTIONS	
25	AND RELATED CROSS-ACTIONS	
26		
27		
28		

1	Defendants State of California, the Santa Monica Mountains Conservancy, and the State of		
2	California 50th District Agricultural Association ("State defendants") hereby provide notice that the		
3	State defendants' admitted trial exhibits have been posted to the courts' web site. The list of		
4	exhibits, as marked by the court's clerk, is as follows:		
5	Exhibit 51:	Resume of Robert Pierotti	
6	Exhibit 52:	Boundaries of Antelope Valley Groundwater Basin (DWR Bulletin 118-2003).	
7	Exhibit 53:	Boundaries of Antelope Valley Groundwater Basin (DWR Bulletin 118-1975),	
8		with annotations "Holocene & Pleistocene sediments" and "Plio-Pleistocene	
9	*	nonmarine sediments."	
10	Exhibit 54:	California Geologic Map (CA Div. Mines & Geology, Jennings and Strand.	
11		1969).	
12	Exhibit 55:	Groundwater Elevation Contours in Northwestern Antelope Valley.	
13	Exhibit 56:	Boundaries of Antelope Valley Groundwater Basin (DWR Bulletin 118-1975),	
14		with annotations "1975 boundary," "Bulletin 118-03 basin boundary," "Blue	
15		arrows show general groundwater flow direction," "Cottonwood fault," and	
16		"Willow Springs fault."	
17	Exhibit 57:	Bloyd, 1967, Fig. 10 (USGS) with blue directional arrows and red lines.	
18	Exhibit 58:	Kunkel, 1962 (USGS) with annotation "Note southward flow gradient."	
19	Exhibit 59:	Bouguer Gravity Anamoly Contours in the Western Antelope Valley	
20	Exhibit 60:	Bouguer Gravity Contour Map (CA Div. Mines & Geology, Hanna et al., 1974).	
21	Exhibit 61:	Diblee, 1967 (USGS) Figure 70, Bouguer anomaly and generalized geologic	
22		map of western Mojave Desert, with annotations.	
23	Exhibit 62:	Diblee, 1967, Figure 77 (USGS) with annotation.	
24	Exhibit 63:	Diblee, 1967, Figure 78 (USGS) with annotation.	
25	Exhibit 64:	Diblee, 1967, Figure 79 (USGS) with annotation.	
26	Exhibit 65:	Diblee, 1963, Plate 10 (USGS) with annotations.	
27	Exhibit 66:	Diblee, 1963, Plate 10 cross-section C to C' (USGS).	
28	Exhibit 67	Diblee, 1963 Plate 10 (scale 1:62,500) with annotations "Middle Butte," Cross	
		2	

1	Section D-D'," and "Regina Oil Marsh 1: alluvium >3000 feet" (USGS)		
2	Exhibit 68:	Diblee, 1963, Plate 10 cross-section D-D'(USGS).	
3	Exhibit 69:	Duell, 1987, Plate 1 (USGS).	
4	Exhibit 70:	Bloyd, 1967, Figure 10 (USGS) (scale 1:126,720).	
5	Exhibit 71:	Diblee, 1963, Plate 10 (USGS) with annotation "3.5 mi gap between faults."	
6	Exhibit 72	Diblee, 1963, Plate 10 (USGS) cross-section B-B'.	
7	Exhibit 73:	Antelope Valley Stream Gauges.	
8	Exhibit 74:	Antelope and Fremont Valley Gauging Stations.	
9			
10	DATED: October	18, 2006	
11		Respectfully submitted,	
12		BILL LOCKYER	
13		Attorney General of the State of California	
14		DANIEL L. SIEGEL Supervising Deputy Attorney General	
15		VIRGINIA A. CAHILL Deputy Attorney General	
16		Muchs I. Cross	
17		MICHAEL L. CROW	
18		Deputy Attorney General	
19		Attorneys for State of California, Santa Monica Mountains Conservancy, and State of	
20		California 50 <sup>th</sup> District Agricultural Association.	
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	I		